You should refer to the risk factors discussed under �Risk Factors� in the accompanying prospectus and �Item 3�Risk Factors� in the 2013 Form 20-F,
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

S-6

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the notes, after payment of underwriting discounts and transaction expenses, are expected to be approximately
Ps.7,456 million (or approximately U.S.$577 million calculated using the exchange rate of Ps.12.9134 to U.S.$1.00 as of June 2, 2014). We
intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes, which may include the refinancing of outstanding
indebtedness.

S-7

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2014 and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the notes,
but not the application of the net proceeds of the offering. On May 28, 2014, we agreed to issue 1.0% Senior Notes due 2018 in an aggregate
principal amount of �600 million on or about June 4, 2014. On June 2, 2014, we agreed to issue 6.000% Senior Notes due 2019 in an aggregate
principal amount of Ps.10 billion on or about June 9, 2014.

U.S. dollar amounts in the table are presented solely for your convenience using the exchange rate of Ps.13.0837 to U.S.$1.00, which was the
rate reported by Banco de México for March 31, 2014, for the settlement of obligations in foreign currencies.

As of March 31, 2014
Actual As Adjusted

(millions of
Mexican pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(millions of
Mexican pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(unaudited)
Debt:
Denominated in U.S. dollars:
Export credit agency loans Ps. 4,025 U.S.$ 308 Ps. 4,025 U.S.$ 308
Other bank loans 2,274 174 2,274 174
5.750% Notes due 2015 9,318 712 9,318 712
3.625% Senior Notes due 2015 9,813 750 9,813 750
5.500% Senior Notes due 2015 7,259 555 7,259 555
2.375% Senior Notes due 2016 26,167 2,000 26,167 2,000
Floating Rate Senior Notes due 2016 9,813 750 9,813 750
5.625% Notes due 2017 7,629 583 7,629 583
5.000% Senior Notes due 2019 9,813 750 9,813 750
5.500% Senior Notes due 2019 4,938 377 4,938 377
5.000% Senior Notes due 2020 27,800 2,125 27,800 2,125
8.57% Senior Notes due 2020 4,579 350 4,579 350
3.125% Senior Notes due 2022 20,934 1,600 20,934 1,600
6.375% Notes due 2035 12,839 981 12,839 981
6.125% Notes due 2037 4,831 369 4,831 369
6.125% Senior Notes due 2040 26,167 2,000 26,167 2,000
4.375% Senior Notes due 2042 15,046 1,150 15,046 1,150

Total 203,245 15,534 203,245 15,534

Denominated in Mexican pesos:
Bank loans 311 24 311 24
Domestic senior notes (certificados bursátiles) 37,525 2,868 37,525 2,868
8.75% Senior Notes due 2016 4,500 344 4,500 344
9.00% Senior Notes due 2016 5,000 382 5,000 382
6.45% Senior Notes due 2022 22,500 1,720 22,500 1,720
8.46% Senior Notes due 2036 7,872 602 7,872 602
7.125% Senior Notes due 2024 offered hereby �  �  7,500 573

Total Ps.
77,708 U.S.$ 5,940 Ps. 85,208 U.S.$ 6,513

(Table continued on next page)

S-8

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

As of March 31, 2014
Actual As Adjusted

(millions of
Mexican pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(millions of
Mexican pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(unaudited)
Denominated in euro:
3.75% Senior Notes due 2017 Ps. 18,015 U.S.$ 1,377 Ps. 18,015 U.S.$ 1,377
4.125% Senior Notes due 2019 18,015 1,377 18,015 1,377
3.00% Senior Notes due 2021 18,015 1,377 18,015 1,377
4.75% Senior Notes due 2022 13,511 1,032 13,511 1,032
3.259% Senior Notes due 2023 13,511 1,033 13,511 1,033
Euro NC5 (Euro Series A) Capital Securities due
2073 16,213 1,239 16,213 1,239
Euro NC10 (Euro Series B) Capital Securities due
2073 9,908 757 9,908 757

Total 107,188 8,192 107,188 8,192

Denominated in pounds sterling:
5.00% Senior Notes due 2026 10,900 833 10,900 833
5.75% Senior Notes due 2030 14,170 1,083 14,170 1,083
4.948% Senior Notes due 2033 6,540 500 6,540 500
4.375% Senior Notes due 2041 16,351 1,250 16,351 1,250
GBP NC7 Capital Securities due 2073 11,990 916 11,990 916

Total 59,951 4,582 59,951 4,582

Denominated in Swiss francs:
2.25% Senior Notes due 2015 3,402 260 3,402 260
2.00% Senior Notes due 2017 3,993 305 3,993 305
1.13% Senior Notes due 2018 8,135 622 8,135 622

Total 15,530 1,187 15,530 1,187

Denominated in Japanese yen:
1.23% Senior Notes due 2014 875 67 875 67
1.53% Senior Notes due 2016 646 49 646 49
2.95% Senior Notes due 2039 1,648 126 1,648 126

Total 3,169 242 3,169 242

Denominated in Colombian pesos 2,996 229 2,996 229
Denominated in Brazilian reais 3,284 251 3,284 251
Denominated in other currencies 7,602 581 7,602 581

Total debt 480,673 36,738 488,173 37,311
Less short-term debt and current portion of
long-term debt 48,878 3,735 48,878 3,735

Total long-term debt Ps. 431,795 U.S.$ 33,003 Ps. 439,295 U.S.$ 33,576

Equity:
Capital stock 96,388 7,367 96,388 7,367
Total retained earnings 199,003 15,210 199,003 15,210
Other comprehensive income (loss) items (93,169) (7,121) (93,169) (7,121)
Non-controlling interest 8,583 656 8,583 656
Total equity 210,805 16,112 210,805 16,112

Ps. 642,600 U.S.$ 49,115 Ps. 650,100 U.S.$ 49,688

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 14

Total capitalization (total long-term debt plus
equity)

S-9

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

As of March 31, 2014, we had, on an unconsolidated basis (parent company only), unsecured and unsubordinated indebtedness of
(a) approximately Ps.430.3 billion (U.S.$32.9 billion) excluding guarantees of our subsidiaries� indebtedness and (b) approximately Ps.442.5
billion (U.S.$33.8 billion) including guarantees of our subsidiaries� indebtedness. As of March 31, 2014, our subsidiaries had indebtedness